

Wild Rice Township Twin Valley, MN 56584

8-3-93

Annexation:

We, the Board of Wild Kice Township do hereby resolve to grant the city of Twin Valley the right to annex the following described property:

NE $\frac{1}{4}$ NE $\frac{1}{4}$ Sec. 28 - 144-4 in Wild Rice Township, Norman County, Minnesota.

Street Address of 407 2nd St. NW, Twin Valley, Minnesota.

(Formerly Lund Estate) Requested by Ken Buschette, PO Box 66, Twin Valley, MN 56584

Mairman Supervisor Supervisor

utio Berry Clerk

Council accepted 8/10/93